1
TDS-PTNO-0048 | Rev 1
TCT Series
Chip Tantalum Capacitors (Large Capacitance)
TCO Series – High Temperature Automotive Polymer
                           Chip Capacitors
FEATURES
•	 Ta-MnO2 technology

Maximum
Operating
Temp.
(°C)
DCL
Max.
(µA)
DF
Max.
(%)
Impedance
@100kHz
(Ω)
MSL
2.5 Volt
TCTU0E156M8R-V1 U 15 2.5 125 7.5 50 25 2
4 Volt
TCTU0G475M8R U 4.7 4 125 1.9 20 20 2
TCTP0G476M8R P 47 4 125 1.9 20 4 1
TCTP0G107M8R-EV1 P 100 4 125 20.0 30 4 1
TCTPL0G107M8R-V1 PL 100 4 125 20.0 30 4 1
TCTAL0G227M8R-D AL 220 4 125 20.0 20 2.5 1
TCTAS0G227M8R-V1 AS 220 4 125 88.0 30 2.5 2
6.3 Volt
TCTU0J474K8R U 0.47 6.3 125 0.5 20 35 2
TCTU0J105K8R U 1 6.3 125 0.7 20 20 2
TCTU0J225M8R U 2.2 6.3 125 1.4 20 20 2
TCTU0J475M8R-02 U 4.7 6.3 125 3.0 50 25 2
TCTAS0J476M8R AS 47 6.3 125 6.0 20 4 1
TCTP0J476M8R P 47 6.3 125 14.8 30 4 1
TCTPL0J476M8R PL 47 6.3 125 14.8 30 4 1
TCTAL0J107M8R AL 100 6.3 125 6.3 18 3 1
TCTAS0J107M8R AS 100 6.3 125 31.5 18 3 2
TCTAL0J157M8R AL 150 6.3 125 94.5 30 2.7 1
TCTAL0J227M8R-V1 AL 220 6.3 125 280.0 30 2.5 1
10 Volt
TCTP1A226M8R P 22 10 125 2.2 20 5 1
TCTPL1A226M8R PL 22 10 125 11.0 20 5 1
TCTP1A336M8R P 33 10 125 16.5 30 4 1
TCTAL1A476M8R AL 47 10 125 4.7 20 4 1
TCTAS1A476M8R AS 47 10 125 9.4 20 4 1
TCTP1A476M8R-EV1 P 47 10 125 23.5 30 4 1
TCTAL1A107M8R-V1 AL 100 10 125 50.0 30 2.5 1
16 Volt
TCTP1C106M8R P 10 16 125 1.6 20 6 1
TCTPL1C106M8R PL 10 16 125 3.2 20 6 1
TCTAL1C226M8R AL 22 16 125 3.6 20 4 1
TCTAL1C336M8R AL 33 16 125 5.3 20 4 1
20 Volt
TCTU1D334M8R U 0.33 20 125 0.7 20 30 2
TCTAL1D106M8R AL 10 20 125 2.0 15 8 2
TCTAL1D226M8R-V1 AL 22 20 125 4.4 20 4 1
25 Volt
TCTP1E225M8R P 2.2 25 125 0.6 20 8 1
 – polymer, tantalum and niobium oxide capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.

(V)
Maximum
Operating
Temp.
(°C)
DCL
Max.
(µA)
DF
Max.
(%)
Impedance
@100kHz
(Ω)
MSL
TCTAL1E475M8R AL 4.7 25 125 1.2 15 8 1
35 Volt
TCTAS1V105M8R AS 1.0 35 125 0.7 15 8 1
TCTAL1V335M8R AL 3.3 35 125 1.2 15 8 1
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C.
Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 1.5 volts.